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LOG PARAMETERS
MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65 NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE MATRIX DELTAT: 177
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.0 ELECT. CUTOFF : 99999 BIT SIZE - 10.16
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE = 9239 PRC 2007.0 01/18/2008 VERSION = 3.64EK
CALIPERL METERS COMP
5 CM 15 -0.25 G/CC 0.25
GAMMA SPEED-> DEN{CDL)
250 API-GR 500 1 G/CC 3
GAMMA RES(SG)
0 API-GR 250 0 OHM-M 40000
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0 API-GR 250 0 OHM-M 40000
GAMMA RES(SG)
250 API-GR 500 1 G/CC 3
---------------------------------- SPEED->
GAMMA DEN({CDL)
5 CM 15 -0.25 G/CC 0.25
CALIPERL METERS COMP
LOG PARAMETERS
MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65 NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE MATRIX DELTA T : 177
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.0 ELECT. CUTOFF : 99999 BIT SIZE - 10.16
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE = 9239 PRC 2007.0 01/18/2008 VERSION = 3.64EK
TOOL CALIBRATION DDH # 03/07 01/23/08 10:41
TOOL 91398C1 ™ VERSION 1015
SERIAL NUMBER 1269
DATE TIME SENSOR STANDARD RESPONSE
1 Oct18,07 12:42:07 GAMMA 0.000 [API-GR ] 20.00 [CPS]
Oct18,07 12:42:07 GAMMA 250.000 [API-GR ] 278.00 [CPS]
2 Aug09,06 11:09:11 VOLTAGE 0.000 MV ] 4588.00 [CPS]
Aug09,06 11:09:11 VOLTAGE 1987.000 [MV ] 271844 .00 [CPS]
3 Aug09,06 11:09:45 CALIPER 8.880 [CM ] 176300.00 [CPS]
Aug09,06 11:09:45 CALIPER 15.240 [CM ] 331000.00 [CPS]
4 Oct11,07 11:35:59 DEN(LS) 1.000 [GICC ] 29037.00 [CPS]
Oct11,07 11:35:59 DEN(LS) 2.323 [GICC ] 2485.00 [CPS]
5 Jan20,08 11:23:14 DEN(SS) 1.000 [GICC ] 48630.00 [CPS]
Jan24,08 07:04:21 DEN(SS) 2.323 [GICC ] 16800.00 [CPS]
B8 May17,07 10:06:22 CALIPERL 16.750 [CM ] 219680.00 [CPS]
May17,07 10:06:22 CALIPERL 23.200 [CM ] 304210.00 [CPS]
7 Aug09,06 11:10:59 CURRENT 0.000 [UA ] 5380.00 [CPS]
Aug09,06 11:10:59 CURRENT 284.670 [UA ] 28477.00 [CPS]
8 Aug09,06 11:11:25 TEMP 9.720 [DEG C ] 214750.00 [CPS]
Aug09,06 11:11:25 TEMP 45,550 [DEG C ] 430700.00 [CPS]
9 Aug09,06 11:08:22 X Default [CPS]
rEal A Iy TN A4 4.40.97 NS ™oaf- 1+ It ningl
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LOG PARAMETERS
MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65 NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE MATRIX DELTAT: 177
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.0 ELECT. CUTOFF : 99999 BIT SIZE - 10.16
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE = 9239C DETAILS_NEW.0 01/18/2008 VERSION = 3.64EK
CALIPERL METERS COMP
5 CM 15 -0.25 G/CC 0.25
GAMMA SPEED-> DEN(CDL)
250 API-GR 500 1 GICC 3
GAMMA RES(SG)
0 API-GR 250 0 OHM-M 40000
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0 API-GR 250 0 OHM-M 40000
GAMMA RES(SG)
250 API-GR 500 1 GICC 3
---------------------------------- SPEED->
GAMMA DEN{CDL)
5 CM 15 025 G/CC 0.25
CALIPERL METERS COMP
LOG PARAMETERS
MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65 NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE MATRIX DELTAT: 177
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.0 ELECT. CUTOFF : 99999 BIT SIZE . 10.16
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE = 9239C DETAILS_NEW.0 01/18/2008 VERSION = 3.64EK
LOG PARAMETERS
MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65 NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE MATRIX DELTAT: 177
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.0 ELECT. CUTOFF : 99999 BIT SIZE . 10.16
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE =  9239C DETAILS_NEW.0 01/18/2008 VERSION = 3.64EK
CALIPERL METERS COMP
5 CM 15 -025 G/ICC 025
GAMMA SPEED-=> DEN({CDL)
250 API-GR 500 1 GICC 3
GAMMA RES(SG)
0 API-GR 250 0 OHM-M 40000
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0 API-GR 250 0 OHM-M 40000
GAMMA RES(SG)
250 API-GR 500 1 GICC 3
---------------------------------- SPEED-=
GAMMA DEN(CDL)
5 CM 15 025 G/CC 0.25
CALIPERL METERS COMP
LOG PARAMETERS
MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65 NEUTRON MATRIEX : SANDSTONE MATRIX DELTAT: 177
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.0 ELECT. CUTOFF : 99999 BIT SIZE . 10.16
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE =  9239C DETAILS_NEW.0 01/18/2008 VERSION = 3.64EK
TOOL CALIBRATION DDH # 03/07 01/23/08 10:41
TOOL 9139CH ™™ VERSION 1015
SERIAL NUMBER 1269
DATE TIME SENSOR STANDARD RESPONSE
1 Qct18,07 12:42:07 GAMMA 0.000 [API-GR ] 20.00 [CPS]
Oct18,07 12:42:07 GAMMA 250.000 [API-GR ] 278.00 [CPS]
2 Aug09,06 11:09:11 VOLTAGE 0.000 MV ] 4588.00 [CPS]
Aug08,06 11:08:11 VOLTAGE 1987.000 MV ] 271844.00 [CPS]
3 Aug08,06 11:09:45 CALIPER 8.890 [CM ] 176300.00 [CPS]
Aug08,06 11:09:45 CALIPER 15.240 [CM ] 331000.00 [CPS]
4 Qct11,07 11:35:59 DEN(LS) 1.000 [GICC ] 29037.00 [CPS]
Qct11,07 11:35:59 DEN(LS) 2323 [GICC ] 2485.00 [CPS]
5 Jan20,08 11:23:14 DEN(SS) 1.000 [GiICC ] 48630.00 [CPS]
Jan24,08 07:04:21 DEN(SS) 2.323 [GiICC ] 16800.00 [CPS]
6 May17,07 10:06:22 CALIPERL 16.750 [CM ] 219680.00 [CPS]
May17,07 10:06:22 CALIPERL 23.200 [CM ] 304210.00 [CPS]
7 Aug08,06 11:10:59 CURRENT 0.000 [UA ] 5380.00 [CPS]
Aug09,06 11:10:59 CURRENT 284670 [UA ] 28477.00 [CPS]
8 Aug09,06 11:11:25 TEMP 9720 [DEGC ] 214750.00 [CPS]
Aug09,06 11:11:25 TEMP 45,550 [DEG C ] 430700.00 [CPS]
9 Aug09,06 11:08:22 X Default [CPS]
10 Aug08,06 11:08:22 Y Default [CPS]
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LOG PARAMETERS
MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65 NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE MATRIX DELTA T : 177
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.0 ELECT. CUTOFF : 99999 BIT SIZE 7.6
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE = 8057 PRC 2007.0 01/17/2008 VERSION = 3.64EK
METERS SANGB
0 DEG 360
SANG NEUTRON
DEG a0 4500 API-N 6500
GAMMA NEUTRON
API-GR 250 500 API-N 4500
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API-GR 250 500 API-N 4500
GAMMA NEUTRON
DEG a0 4500 API-N 6500
SANG NEUTRON
0 DEG 360
METERS SANGB
LOG PARAMETERS
MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65 NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE MATRIX DELTA T : 177
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.0 ELECT. CUTOFF : 99999 BIT SIZE . 7.6
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE = 8057 PRC 2007.0 01/17/2008 VERSION = 3.64EK

TOOL CALIBRATION DDH # 03/07 01/23/08 11:14

TM VERSION 5500

SENSOR

GAMMA  0.000
GAMMA  320.000
NEUTROI Default
NEUTROI Default
SP 0.000
SP 357.000
RES(16N)  0.000
RES(16} 1996.000
RES(84N)  0.000
RES(64" 1990.000
TEMP 52.600
TEMP  113.100
RES 0.000

TOOL 9057A

SERIAL NUMBER 4429
DATE TIME
Jul02,07 06:48:29
Jul02,07 06:48:29
Jun27,07 04:18:03
Jun27,07  04:18:03
Jul02,07 06:38:12
Jul02,07 06:38:12
Jul10,07 04:41:27
Jul10,07 04:41:27
Jun27,07  04:27:01
Jun27,07  04:27:01
Jul02,07 06:45:45
Jul02,07 06:45:45
Jul10,07 04:42:24
Jul10,07 04:42:24

RES 989.000

STANDARD

[API-GR ]
[API-GR ]
[CPS]
[CPS]
MV ]
MV ]
[OHM-M ]
[OHM-M ]
[OHM-M ]
[OHM-M ]
[DEGF ]
[DEGF ]
[OHM ]
[OHM ]

RESPONSE
4.00 [CPS]
322.00 [CPS]
Default [CPS]
Default [CPS]
340672.00 [CPS]
171410.00 [CPS]
5464.00 [CPS]
422317.00 [CPS]
4823.00 [CPS]
418052.00 [CPS]
341402.00 [CPS]
387139.00 [CPS]
4956.00 [CPS]
162246.00 [CPS]




PLLAN VIEW
COMPU-LOG DEVIATION

CLIENT: FIRST COAL SCALE: 10 M/CM
LOCATION: BOULDER TRUE DEPTH: 83.55 M
HOLE ID: DDH # 03/07 AZIMUTH: 237.6

DATE OF LOG: 01/23/08 DISTANCE: 68.0 M
PROBE: 9057A 4429 MAG DECL: 21.0 g f 10 M INCR

BOTTOM OF HOLE

_80.0M
60.0M
40.0M

- 20.0

Sany

¥ k k % % & ¥ COMPU-LOG - VERTICAL DEVIATION * * * % & % &

[

CLIENT : FIRST COAL HOLE ID. : DDH # 03/07
FIELD OFFICE : CENTURY GEO DATE OF LOG : 01/23/08

DATA FROM : N/A PROBE : 9057Aa ’ 4429
MAG. DECL. : 21.000 DEPTH UNITS : METERS

LOG: DDH#03-07_01-23-08_11-14_9057A_.02_6.78_110.05_DEVI.log

CABLE DEFTH TRUE DEPTH NORTH DEV. EAST DEV. DISTANCE AZIMUTH SANG SANGB

8.62 8.62 -0.01 -0.01 0.0 236.1 41.4 236.1
10.00 9.66 -0.50 -0.76 0.9 236.6 40.7 236.5
12.00 11.18 -1.22 -1.85 2.2 236.6 40.5 234.5
14.00 12.69 -1.93 -2.94 3.5 236.7 40.8 235.9
16.00 14.20 -2.63 -3.98 4.8 236.6 41.2 237.5
18.00 15.71 -3.34 -5.09 6.1 236.8 41.2 237.3
20.00 17.21 -4.05 -6.20 7.4 236.8 41.3 237.6
22.00 18.71 -4.76 -7.31 8.7 236.9 41.4 237.5
24.00 20.21 -5.48 -8.43 10.1 237.0 41.5 237.4
26.00 21.71 -6.20 -9.54 11.4 237.0 41.5 236.9
28.00 23.21 -6.91 -10.66 12.7 237.0 41.6 237.6
30.00 24 .70 -7.63 -11.78 14.0 237.1 41.7 237.2
32.00 26 .20 -8.35 -12.90 15.4 237.1 41.7 237.7
34.00 27.69 -9.07 -14.01 16.7 237.1 41.7 237.2
36.00 29 .18 -9.79 -15.14 18.0 237.1 41.8 237.2
38.00 30.67 -10.50 -16.26 19.4 237.1 41.8 237.5
40.00 32.16 -11.22 -17.39 20.7 237.2 41.8 237.3
42.00 33.65 -11.94 -18.51 22.0 237.2 41.8 237.0
44.00 35.14 -12.66 -19.63 23.4 237.2 42.0 237.2
46.00 36.62 -13.38 -20.76 24.17 237.2 42.0 237.6
48.00 38.11 -14.10 -21.89 26.0 237.2 42.0 237.3
50.00 39.59 -14.82 -23.02 27.4 237.2 42.1 237.8
52.00 41.08 -15.54 -24.15 28.7 237.2 42.0 237.4
54.00 42 .56 -16.26 -25.28 30.1 237.3 42.1 238.0
56.00 44 .05 -16.98 -26.42 31.4 237.3 42.1 237.3
58.00 45 .53 -17.70 -27.55 32.7 237.3 42.2 237.3
60.00 47.01 -18.42 -28.69 34.1 237.3 42.3 237.8
62.00 48.49 -19.14 -29.82 35.4 237.3 42.3 237.3
64.00 49 .97 -19.86 -30.97 36.8 237.3 42 .4 237.7
66.00 51.44 -20.57 -32.11 38.1 237.3 42 .4 238.0
68.00 52.92 -21.29 -33.25 39.5 237.4 42 .5 238.3
70.00 54 .39 -22.01 -34.39 40.8 237.4 42 .5 238.1
72.00 55.87 -22.73 -35.54 42 .2 237.4 42 .5 237.8
74.00 57.34 -23.45 -36.68 43.5 237.4 42.6 237.9
76.00 5g8.81 -24.17 -37.83 44 .9 237.4 42.6 237.6
78.00 60.29 -24.90 -38.97 46.2 237.4 42 .7 237.6
80.00 61.75 -25.862 -40.12 47.6 237.4 42 .7 237.17
82.00 63.22 -26.35 -41.27 49.0 237.4 42 .8 238.2
84.00 64.69 -27.07 -42.42 50.3 237.5 42.9 237.8
86.00 66.15 -27.80 -43.57 51.7 237.5 42.9 237.9
88.00 67.62 -28.52 -44 .72 53.0 237.5 43.1 237.4
80.00 69.08 -29.25 -45.88 54 .4 237.5 43.0 237.8
92.00 70.54 -29.97 -47.04 55.8 237.5 43.1 237.8
94.00 72.00 -30.70 -48.20 57.1 237.5 43.2 237.8
96.00 73.46 -31.43 -49. 36 58.5 237.5 43.2 237.1
98.00 74.92 -32.16 -50.51 59.9 237.5 43.2 237.8

100.00 76.37 -32.89 -51.68 61.3 237.5 43.3 238.1
102.00 77.83 -33.61 -52.84 62.6 237.5 43.3 237.6
104.00 79.28 -34.34 -54.00 64.0 237.5 43.4 237.8
106.00 80.74 -35.08 -55.16 65.4 237.5 43.4 239.1
108.00 82.19 -35.81 -56.33 66.7 237.6 43.5 238.1
110.00 83.67 -36.50 -57.42 68.0 237.6 0.0 0.0
109.88 83.55 -36.50 -57.42 68.0 237.6 43.3 237.5
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LOG PARAMETERS
MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65 NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE MATRIX DELTAT: 177
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.0 ELECT. CUTOFF : 99999 BIT SIZE . 7.6
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE = 8239 PRC 2007.0 01/18/2008 VERSION = 3.64EK
CALIPERL METERS COMP
5 CM 15 -0.25 G/CC 0.25
GAMMA SPEED-> DEN{CDL)
240 API-GR 500 1 G/CC 3
GAMMA RES(SG)
-10 API-GR 240 0 OHM-M 30000
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-10 API-GR 240 0 OHM-M 30000
GAMMA RES(SG)
240 API-GR 500 1 G/CC 3
---------------------------------- SPEED-»
GAMMA DEN{CDL)
5 CM 15 025 G/fCC 025
CALIPERL METERS COMP
LOG PARAMETERS
MATRIX DENSITY . 2.65 NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE MATRIX DELTAT: 177
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.0 ELECT. CUTOFF : 99999 BIT SIZE 76
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE = 9239 PRC 2007.0 01/18/2008 VERSION = 3.64EK
TOOL CALIBRATION DDH # 04/07 01/23/08 12:02
TOOL 9139C1 ™™ VERSION 1015
SERIAL NUMBER 1269
DATE TIME SENSOR STANDARD RESPONSE
1 Oct18,07 12:42:07 GAMMA 0.000 [API-GR ] 20.00 [CPS]
Oct18,07 12:42:07 GAMMA 250.000 [API-GR ] 278.00 [CPS]
2 Aug09,06 11:09:11 VOLTAGE 0.000 MV ] 4588.00 [CPS]
Aug09,06 11:09:11 VOLTAGE 1987.000 [MV ] 271344.00 [CPS]
3 Aug09,06 11:09:45 CALIPER 8.890 [CM ] 176300.00 [CPS]
Aug09,06 11:09:45 CALIPER 15.240 [CM ] 331000.00 [CPS]
4 Oct11,07 11:35:59 DEN(LS) 1.000 [GICC ] 29037.00 [CPS]
Oct11,07 11:35:59 DEN(LS) 2.323 [GICC ] 2485.00 [CPS]
5 Jan20,08 11:23:14 DEN(SS) 1.000 [GICC ] 48630.00 [CPS]
Jan20,08 11:23:14 DEN(SS) 2.323 [GICC ] 20800.00 [CPS]
6 May17,07 10:06:22 CALIPERL 16.750 [CM ] 219680.00 [CPS]
May17,07 10:06:22 CALIPERL 23.200 [CM ] 304210.00 [CPS]
7 Aug09,06 11:10:99 CURRENT 0.000 [UA ] 5380.00 [CPS]
Aug09,06 11:10:59 CURRENT 284.670 [UA ] 28477.00 [CPS]
8 Aug09,06 11:11:25 TEMP 9.720 [DEG C ] 214750.00 [CPS]
Aug09,06 11:11:25 TEMP 45,550 [DEG C ] 430700.00 [CPS]
9 Aug09,06 11:08:22 X Default [CPS]
rEal A Iy TN A4 4.40.97 NS ™oaf- 1+ It ningl
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LOG PARAMETERS
MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65 NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE MATRIX DELTA T : 177
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.0 ELECT. CUTOFF : 99999 BIT SIZE 7.6
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE = 9239C DETAILS_NEW.0 01/18/2008 VERSION = 3.64EK
CALIPERL METERS COMP
5 CM 15 -0.25 G/CC 0.25
GAMMA SPEED-> DEN{CDL)
240 API-GR 500 1 G/CC 3
GAMMA RES(SG)
-10 API-GR 240 0 OHM-M 30000
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-10 API-GR 240 0 OHM-M 30000
GAMMA RES(SG)
240 API-GR 500 1 G/CC 3
---------------------------------- SPEED->
GAMMA DEN({CDL)
5 CM 15 -0.25 G/CC 0.25
CALIPERL METERS COMP
LOG PARAMETERS
MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65 NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE MATRIX DELTAT: 177
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.0 ELECT. CUTOFF : 99989 BIT SIZE 7.6
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE = 9239C DETAILS_NEW.0 01/18/2008 VERSION = 3.64EK
LOG PARAMETERS
MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65 NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE MATRIX DELTA T : 177
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.0 ELECT. CUTOFF : 99999 BIT SIZE . 7.6
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE = 9239C DETAILS_NEW.0 01/18/2008 VERSION = 3.64EK
CALIPERL METERS COMP
5 CM 15 -0.25 G/ICC 0.25
GAMMA SPEED-> DEN{CDL)
240 API-GR 500 1 G/ICC 3
GAMMA RES(SG)
-10 API-GR 2402:3 0 OHM-M 30000
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-10 API-GR 240 0 OHM-M 30000
GAMMA RES(SG)
240 API-GR 500 1 G/CC 3
---------------------------------- SPEED->
GAMMA DEN({CDL)
5 CM 15 -0.25 G/CC 0.25
CALIPERL METERS COMP
LOG PARAMETERS
MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65 NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE MATRIX DELTAT: 177
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.0 ELECT. CUTOFF : 99999 BIT SIZE 7.6
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE = 9239C DETAILS_NEW.0 01/18/2008 VERSION = 3.64EK
LOG PARAMETERS
MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65 NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE MATRIX DELTA T : 177
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.0 ELECT. CUTOFF : 99999 BIT SIZE 7.6
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE = 9239C DETAILS_NEW.0 01/18/2008 VERSION = 3.64EK
CALIPERL METERS COMP
5 CM 15 025 GICC 025
GAMMA SPEED-= DEN{CDL)
240 API-GR 500 1 G/CC 3
GAMMA RES(SG)
-10 API-GR 240 0 OHM-M 30000
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-10 API-GR 240 0 OHM-M 30000
GAMMA RES(SG)
240 API-GR 500 1 G/CC 3
---------------------------------- SPEED->
GAMMA DEN({CDL)
5 CM 15 -0.25 G/CC 0.25
CALIPERL METERS COMP
LOG PARAMETERS
MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65 NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE MATRIX DELTA T : 177
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.0 ELECT. CUTOFF : 99999 BIT SIZE 76
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE = 9238C DETAILS_NEW.0 01/18/2008 VERSION = 3.64EK
TOOL CALIBRATION DDH # 04/07 01/23/08 12:02
TOOL 9139C1 ™ VERSION 1015
SERIAL NUMBER 1269
DATE TIME SENSOR STANDARD RESPONSE
1 Oct18,07 12:42:07 GAMMA 0.000 [API-GR ] 20.00 [CPS]
Oct18,07 12:42:07 GAMMA 250.000 [API-GR ] 278.00 [CPS]
2 Aug09,06 11:09:11 VOLTAGE 0.000 MV ] 4588.00 [CPS]
Aug09,06 11:09:11 VOLTAGE 1987.000 MV ] 271344.00 [CPS]
3 Aug09,06 11:09:45 CALIPER 8.880 [CM ] 176300.00 [CPS]
Aug09,06 11:09:45 CALIPER 15.240 [CM ] 331000.00 [CPS]
4 Oct11,07 11:35:59 DEN(LS) 1.000 [G/CC ] 29037.00 [CPS]
Oct11,07 11:35:59 DEN(LS) 2.323 [GICC ] 2485.00 [CPS]
5 Jan20,08 11:23:14 DEN(SS) 1.000 [GICC ] 48630.00 [CPS]
Jan20,08 11:23:14 DEN(SS) 2.323 [GICC ] 20800.00 [CPS]
6 May17,07 10:06:22 CALIPERL 16.750 [CM ] 219680.00 [CPS]
May17,07 10:06:22 CALIPERL 23.200 [CM ] 304210.00 [CPS]
7 Aug09,06 11:10:59 CURRENT 0.000 [UA ] 5380.00 [CPS]
Aug09,08 11:10:59 CURRENT 284.670 [UA ] 28477.00 [CPS]
8 Aug09,06 11:11:25 TEMP 9.720 [DEG C ] 214750.00 [CPS]
Aug09,06 11:11:25 TEMP 45550 [DEG C ] 430700.00 [CPS]
9 Aug09,06 11:08:22 X Default [CPS]
10 Aug09,06 11:08:22 Y Default [CPS]
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LOG PARAMETERS
MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65 NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE MATRIX DELTAT: 177
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.0 ELECT. CUTOFF : 99999 BIT SIZE . 7.6
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE = 9057 PRC 2007.0 01/17/2008 VERSION = 3.64EK
METERS SANGB
0 DEG 360
SANG NEUTRON
0 DEG a0 4400 API-N 6400
GAMMA NEUTRON
0 API-GR 250 400 API-N 4400
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0 API-GR 250 400 API-N 4400
GAMMA NEUTRON
0 DEG a0 4400 API-N 6400
SANG NEUTRON
0 DEG 360
METERS SANGB
LOG PARAMETERS
MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65 NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE MATRIX DELTAT: 177
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.0 ELECT. CUTOFF : 99999 BIT SIZE . 7.6
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE = 8057 PRC 2007.0 01/17/2008 VERSION = 3.64EK

TOOL CALIBRATION DDH # 04/07 01/23/08 11:40

TOOL 9057A  TMVERSION 5500

SERIAL NUMBER 4429
DATE TIME
Jul02,07 06:48:29
Jul02,07 06:48:29
Jun27,07 04:18:03
Jun27,07 04:18:03
Jul02,07 06:38:12
Jul02,07 06:38:12
Jul10,07 04:41:27
Jul10,07 04:41:27
Jun27,07  04:27:01
Jun27,07  04:27:01
Jul02,07 06:45:45
Jul02,07 06:45:45
Jul10,07 04:42:24

Jul10,07 04:42:24

SENSOR STANDARD RESPONSE
GAMMA  0.000 [API-GR ] 4.00 [CPS]
GAMMA  320.000 [API-GR ] 322.00 [CPS]
NEUTROI Default [CPS] Default [CPS]
NEUTROI Default [CPS] Default [CPS]
SP 0.000 MV ] 340672.00 [CPS]
SP 357.000 MV ] 171410.00 [CPS]
RES(16N)  0.000 [OHM-M ] 5464.00 [CPS]
RES(16} 1996.000 [OHM-M ] 422317.00 [CPS]
RES(64N)  0.000 [OHM-M ] 4823.00 [CPS]
RES(64" 1990.000 [OHM-M ] 418052.00 [CPS]
TEMP 52.600 [DEGF ] 341402.00 [CPS]
TEMP  113.100 [DEGF ] 387139.00 [CPS]
RES 0.000 [OHM ] 4956.00 [CPS]
RES 989.000 [OHM ] 162246.00 [CPS]



PLLAN VIEW
COMPU-LOG DEVIATION

CLIENT: FIRST COAL SCALE: 10 M/CM
LOCATION: BOULDER TRUE DEPTH: 73.41 M
HOLE ID: DDH # 04/07 AZIMUTH: 239.1
DATE OF LOG: 01/23/08 DISTANCE: 63.2 M
PROBE: 9057A 4429 MAG DECL: 21.0 (-I; f 5 M INCR

BOTTOM OF HOLE

_80.0M
_60.0M
40.0M

- 20.0

%

W

¥ k k % % & ¥ COMPU-LOG - VERTICAL DEVIATION * * * % & % &

CLIENT : FIRST COAL HOLE ID. : DDH # 04/07
FIELD OFFICE : CENTURY GEO DATE OF LOG : 01/23/08

DATA FROM : N/A PROBE : 9057A ’ 4429
MAG. DECL. : 21.000 DEPTH UNITS : METERS

LOG: DDH#04-07_01-23-08_11-40_9057A_.02_2.47_98.11 DEVI.log

CABLE DEFTH TRUE DEPTH NORTH DEV. EAST DEV. DISTANCE AZIMUTH SANG SANGB

4,32 4.30 -0.00 -0.01 0.0 256.6 41.6 256.6
6.00 5.56 -0.52 -1.00 1.1 242 .7 41.5 240.0
8.00 7.06 -1.19 -2.14 2.4 240.9 41.5 238.9
10.00 8.56 -1.87 -3.28 3.8 240.2 41.5 238.8
12.00 10.06 -2.56 -4.41 5.1 239.9 41.5 238.6
14.00 11.55 -3.25 -5.54 6.4 239.6 41.6 238.8
16.00 13.05 -3.93 -6.68 7.8 239.5 41.6 238.9
18.00 14.55 -4.62 -7.81 9.1 239.4 41.6 239.7
20.00 16.04 -5.31 -8.95 10.4 239.3 41.6 238.8
22.00 17.54 -6.00 -10.08 11.7 239.2 41.6 238.7
24.00 19.03 -6.69 -11.22 13.1 239.2 41.7 238.9
26.00 20.52 -7.38 -12.36 14.4 239.2 41.8 238.8
28.00 22.02 -8.07 -13.50 15.7 239.1 41.7 238.7
30.00 23.51 -8.76 -14.64 17.1 239.1 41.8 238.6
32.00 25.00 -9.45 -15.78 18.4 239.1 41.8 238.7
34.00 26.49 -10.14 -16.92 19.7 239.1 41.9 239.0
36.00 27.97 -10.83 -18.07 21.1 239.1 42.0 239.0
38.00 29.46 -11.52 -19.22 22.4 239.1 42.0 239.1
40.00 30.94 -12.21 -20.36 23.7 239.1 42.1 238.9
42.00 32.43 -12.90 -21.51 25.1 239.0 42.1 238.9
44.00 33.91 -13.59 -22.66 26.4 239.0 42 .2 238.9
46.00 35.39 -14.29 -23.81 27.8 239.0 42 .2 238.8
48.00 36.87 -14.98 -24 .97 29.1 239.0 42.3 238.9
50.00 38.35 -15.68 -26.12 30.5 239.0 42.3 238.8
52.00 39.83 -16.38 -27.27 31.8 239.0 42 .4 239.0
54.00 41.30 -17.07 -28.43 33.2 239.0 42 .5 239.0
56.00 42 .78 -17.77 -29.58 34.5 239.0 42 .5 238.9
58.00 44 .25 -18.47 -30.74 35.9 239.0 42.6 239.7
60.00 45.73 -19.17 -31.90 37.2 239.0 42.6 238.9
62.00 47.20 -19.86 -33.06 38.6 239.0 42.6 239.2
64.00 48 .67 -20.56 -34.22 39.9 239.0 42.7 239.0
66.00 50.14 -21.26 -35.38 41.3 239.0 42.7 239.0
68.00 BEl.61 -21.96 -36.55 42 .6 239.0 42.7 239.1
70.00 53.08 -22.66 -37.71 44.0 239.0 42 .8 238.8
72.00 54 .55 -23.36 -38.87 45.4 239.0 42.9 239.4
74.00 56.01 -24.06 -40.04 46.7 239.0 43.0 239.3
76.00 57.47 -24.76 -41.22 48.1 239.0 43.1 239.3
78.00 £58.93 -25.46 -42.39 49 .4 239.0 43.0 239.0
80.00 60.39 -26.16 -43.56 50.8 239.0 43.1 239.3
82.00 61.85 -26.86 -44 .74 52.2 239.0 43.3 239.4
84.00 63.31 -27.56 -45,92 53.6 239.0 43.4 239.5
86.00 64.76 -28.26 -47.10 54.9 239.0 43.5 239.6
88.00 66.21 -28.96 -48.29 56.3 239.1 43.5 239.6
90.00 67.66 -29.65 -49.47 57.17 239.1 43.6 239.6
92.00 69.11 -30.35 -50.66 59.1 239.1 43.5 239.0
94.00 70.56 -31.05 -51.85 60.4 239.1 43.6 238.9
96.00 72.01 -31.75 -53.04 61.8 239.1 43.7 239.6
98.00 73.47 -32.43 -54.20 63.2 239.1 0.0 0.0
97.94 73.41 -32.43 -54.20 63.2 239.1 43.7 239.6



2 33 szzawoo0oocrcwoogors e adecle o s o
DEeR3E5=955292 %228 8z2z228ienmpnme 3
2 = O Z /S m s 5 = O 4 m zle =z @ % 4 |34 z o b1
x 3 @ 20 15 55 3 3 N I =2 3com w o 2™ 5 2 m
= x o a@mmsE o ot S 3 Mg o ozm - I = 0O < = -~
w0 mm & - B O 4 by i un O = 5 = =<
N o O O T O m 3 9 © g = cE & Zl o -
@ g o 5 o m 3 S = x x 2l E =
> < < dcc g 2 |B S Els m
- 3 o = | n
(4] m Ao Z m
m o O
3 Z = <2
5 Ban s zzzoa sz sgwsolege el ozzzzzelsow o
58z es553dqigyesgfr S555I38 ¢ 3
- c m i m [0 “ 5 SR Zlg 2 5 = - m
A 49 F - & mlZ 2 8 o o 7
3 T =a >0 g 6
< n 0 8 T 5 %
= Q@ N
o & =
m C
[w] =
4] o
= =
® Q
- > O
9 = <
g LU L )§> F-Pl
2 5355 S pd
2 S5 33 U ' »
2 CRCN 0%
) @ 9 = 3+ > —
= r m W I—
o z z 2 o = M
Z FFOF o U O
o = M
0 o O
o} ~N A
g - - 2
_ LI
5 S 3 T 5
& 3 m I
A
m
A
<
0
m
(2]
LOG PARAMETERS
MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65 NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE MATRIX DELTAT: 177
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.0 ELECT. CUTOFF : 99999 BIT SIZE . 7.6
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE = 8239 PRC 2007.0 01/18/2008 VERSION = 3.64EK
CALIPERL METERS COMP
5 CM 15 -0.25 G/CC 0.25
GAMMA SPEED-> DEN{CDL)
240 API-GR 500 1 G/CC 3
GAMMA RES(SG)
-10 API-GR 240 0 OHM-M 30000
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